
Role Name SAC 
member

Affiliation Address Phone E-Mail

Chair John Williamson X Seakeepers 201 Western Ave, Kennebunk, ME 04043 (207) 967-8864p/939-
7055 cell

john@seakeepers.org

Staff lead Ben Cowie- SBNMS 175 Edward Foster Rd., Scituate, MA 02066 (781) 545-8026 ben.haskell@noaa.gov
At Large Deb Cramer X Science Writer 318 Concord St., Gloucester, MA 01930 (978) 281-0329 deborahcramer@deborahcramer.net

Mobile Gear Edward Barrett X Commercial mobile gear fisherman; 
MA Fishermen's Partnership

67 Marginal St., Green Harbor, MA 02041 (617) 538-3479 fvphoenix@earthlink.net

Fixed Gear David Casoni X MA Lobstermen's Association 134 Halfway Pond Rd., Plymouth, MA 02360 (508) 224-3038 dave.casoni@lobstermen.com
Recreational 
Fishing-Charter

Tom DePersia Stellwagen Bank Charterboat 
Association

P.O. Box 238, Marshfield Hills, MA 02051 (781) 834-7504 hugetuna@aol.com

Pelagic
Mary Beth Nickell-
Tooley

Small Pelagics Group 415 Turnpike Dr., Camden, ME 04843
207-763-4176/207-
837-3537cell

mbtooley@roadrunner.com

Recreational Patrick Paquette Recreational Fishing 61 Maple St., Hyannis, MA 02601 (781)771-8374 BasicPatrick@aol.com
Conservation Gib Brogan Oceana 4 Parkland Drive, Wayland, MA 01778 (508) 545-0942 gbrogan@oceana.org
Conservation Mason Weinrich X Whale Center of New England PO Box 159, Gloucester, MA 01930 978-281-6351   mason@whalecenter.org

Conservation Priscilla Brooks X Conservation Law Foundation 62 Summer St., Boston, MA 02110 (617) 350-0990 x 737 pbrooks@clf.org

Government David Pierce X MA Division of Marine Fisheries
251 Causeway St., Suite 400, Boston, MA 
02114

(617) 626-1532 david.pierce@state.ma.us

Government Allison Rosner NOAA Fisheries, Northeast Region, 
Protected Resources Division

One Blackburn Dr., Gloucester, MA 01930 (978) 281-9300 allison.rosner@noaa.gov

Government John Weber
MA Office of Coastal Zone 
Management

251 Causeway St., Suite 800, Boston, MA 
02114

(617 )626-1200 x93237 John.Weber@state.ma.us

Government Jennifer Anderson NOAA Fisheries, Northeast Region, 
Sustainable Fisheries

One Blackburn Dr., Gloucester, MA 01930 (978) 281-9300 jennifer.anderson@noaa.gov

Academic Lewis Incze University of Southern Maine 350 Commercial St., Portland, ME 04104 (207) 228-8070 lincze@usm.maine.edu

Academic Les Kaufman Boston University 5 Cummington St., Boston, MA 02215 (617) 407-3685 lesk@bu.edu

Academic Peter Auster X University of Connecticut 1080 Shennecosset, Groton, CT  06340 (860) 405-9121 peter.auster@uconn.edu
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